1:240 MD Log

LWD

DISCLAIMER
LOGGING SUMMARY

768

o Company : Terra Energy Partners, LLP
3 Rig : H&P 329
m, Well : SR 321-24
E Field : S. Leverich
e County/Parish  : Garfield County
[} .
Lo o > State/Province : Colorado
53 3 N 2o | Country : United States
83328 sy [WellD : 05-045-24555
E oK 53
S0®nh T 1Z | Latitude : 39.435563 Other Services:
. O | Longitude : -107.829223
c = :
> 5 5 < | S. Leverich 13-09 Pad
m i) .m 3 m. %
823 =8%& |3|sect:13 Twp:7s  Range: 93W
Permanent Datum : 8037 Elevation: 8037 Elev. KB 30
Log Measured From: 8037 DF : 8037
GL/WD : 8007
Depth Logged : 1185 to :10805
Date Logged  :7/13/23 to :7/16/23 FIELD PRINT
Total Depth MD : 9620.00 TVD : 8838.2 Job Number:
Spud Date : 7/13/23 SR 321-24
Borehole Record (MD) Borehole Record (MD)
Run Size From To Run Size From To
2 8.75 1185 10805
Casing Record (MD)
Size Weight From To

run 2

run 2
8.75

1185
10850
1126.72
10850.00

2023-07-13

05:27:47

2023-07-16

22:57:57

2023-07-13

05:27:46
2023-07-16

22:57:56
Amador Stock

Log Run

Bit Run

Hole Size (in)

Sensor Suite

Measured Depth

In Hole From
In Hole To

Log From

Log To

Date/Time
In Hole Date
In Hole Time

Out Hole Date

Out Hole Time

Begin Log Date

Begin Log Time
End Log Date

End Log Time

LWD Engineer

Oil Company Rep




DRILLING FLUID SUMMARY

Mud Type WBM
Density (Ib/gal) 9.40

Funnel Viscosity 59

Plastic Viscosity 16
Chlorides 1400
Oil/Water Ratio 92
Maximum Circ Temp (F) 105

CORRECTIONS

Log Run run 2

Bit Run run 2

Start Date/Time 2023-07-13 05:35:06
Start Depth (ft) 1185

End Date/Time
End Depth (ft)

no end depth

Gamma Ray Corrections

Collar Correction 2.228
Mud Density (Ib/gal) 8.8
Mud Correction 1.425
Calibration 1.35
%K 0
WPR Corrections
Effective Hole Diam (in) 8.75
Surface Rm (ohm-m) 2.9
Surface Mud Temp (F) 80
Bottom Hole Circ Temp (F) 110
Rm @ BHT 2.154
OGGING SUMMARY
Log Run run 2
Bit Run run 2
Hole Size (in) 8.75
Sensor Suite 768
Measured Depth
In Hole From 1185
In Hole To 10850
Log From 1126.72
Log To 10850.00
Date/Time
In Hole Date 2023-07-13
In Hole Time 05:27:47




Out Hole Date

2023-07-16

Out Hole Time 22:57:57
Begin Log Date 2023-07-13
Begin Log Time 05:27:46
End Log Date 2023-07-16
End Log Time 22:57:56
LWD Engineer Amador Stock

Oil Company Rep

DRILLING FLUID SUMMARY
Mud Type WBM
Density (Ib/gal) 9.40
Funnel Viscosity 59
Plastic Viscosity 16
Chlorides 1400
Oil/Water Ratio 92
Maximum Circ Temp (F) 105
Resistivity Phase Diff. BHC 2 MHz Short
RPCECSHM
0.2 ohm-m 2000
Resistivity Phase Diff. BHC 400 kHz Long
RPCECLM
0.2 ohm-m 2000
Resistivity Phase Diff. BHC 400 kHz Short
RPCECSLM
0.2 ohm-m 2000
Resistivity Phase Diff. BHC 2 MHz Long
RPCECHM
0.2 ohm-m 2000
Resistivity Atten. BHC 400 kHz Long
RACECLM
0.2 ohm-m 2000
Resistivity Atten. BHC 2 MHz Short
RACECSHM
0.2 ohm-m 2000
Resistivity Compensation Temperature Resistivity Atten. BHC 400 kHz Short
TRMRAC RACECSLM
0 F (1.00 ft Smoothing) 300 0.2 ohm-m 2000
MD
onductivity Phase Diff. BHC 400 kHz Long Resistivity Atten. BHC 2 MHz Long
CPCECLM FEET RACECHM Directional Surveys
0 mmbho (0.20 ft Smoothing) 7500 0.2 ohm-m 2000
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1210.00 MD,
26.14 INC,

1300.00 MD,
26.27 INC,

1391.00 MD,
27.68 INC,

1159.91 TVD
227.94 AZC

1240.66 TVD
228.55 AZC

1321.76 TVD
227.41 AZC
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1572.00 MD,
31.55INC,

1401.69 TVD
230.23 AZC
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1711.22 TVD
230.14 AZC
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30.41INC, 231.72 AZC
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31.46 INC,
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2838.00 MD,
30.72 INC,
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2564.72 TVD
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2642.84 TVD
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3107.66 TVD
229.79 AZC

3472.00 MD,

3184.62 TVD
231.19 AZC
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6117.00 MD,
23.51 INC,
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5386.58 TVD
229.96 AZC

5474.01 TVD
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6306.00 MD,
21.13 INC,

6401.00 MD,
19.91 INC,

5561.26 TVD
228.64 AZC

5650.23 TVD
230.14 AZC
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6010.35 TVD
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8.00 INC,
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8.00 INC,
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6663.13 TVD
220.56 AZC

6755.87 TVD
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10850

1:24
onductivity Phase Diff. BHC 400 kHz Long 0
CPCECLM

Resistivity Atten. BHC 2 MHz Long

FEET RACECHM Directional Surveys
0 mmbho (0.20 ft Smoothing) 7500 0.2 ohm-m 2000
MD
Resistivity Compensation Temperature Resistivity Atten. BHC 400 kHz Short
TRMRAC RACECSLM
0 F (1.00 ft Smoothing) 300 0.2 ohm-m 2000




Resistivity Atten. BHC 2 MHz Short
RACECSHM

Resistivity Atten. BHC 400 kHz Long
RACECLM

Resistivity Phase Diff. BHC 2 MHz Long
RPCECHM
0.2 ohm-m 2000

Resistivity Phase Diff. BHC 400 kHz Short
RPCECSLM
0.2 ohm-m 2000

Resistivity Phase Diff. BHC 400 kHz Long
RPCECLM
0.2 ohm-m 2000

Resistivity Phase Diff. BHC 2 MHz Short
RPCECSHM
0.2 ohm-m 2000

EQUIPMENT

Log Run

run 2

Bit Run

Start Date/Time
Start Depth (ft)
End Date/Time
End Depth (ft)

run 2
2023-07-13 05:27:47
1185
2023-07-16 22:57:57
10850

Serial Numbers

Surface Gear

Flow Sub

Pulser

Battery 1

Battery 2

Turbine Alternator
Directional Sensor
Gamma Sensor
WPR Sensor

Vibration Sensor

sbb0004

768

Sensor Offsets To Bit

Directional (ft)
Gamma Ray (ft)
WPR (ft)

PWD (ft)
Vibration (ft)

123.28




